(1)	 On October 18, 2022, the Company completed the sale of its remaining 20% equity interest in the U.S. multi-family rental portfolio (Note 3).

(2)	 On June 23, 2023, the Company entered into a new joint venture investment, KT Housing Now Six Points LP, with its partner, Kilmer Group (Note 6).

(3)	 Strategic Capital was previously reported as Private Funds and Advisory.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the three and six months ended June 30, 2023
(in thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share amounts and percentage amounts)

7  2023 SECOND QUARTER REPORT TRICON RESIDENTIAL

Changes to comparative figures
Certain comparative figures have been adjusted to conform with the current period presentation, as shown in the table below.
There was no impact on the net income and comprehensive income of the Company as a result of this change in presentation.

(in thousands of U.S. dollars)
As previously

reported

Reclassify
income to

discontinued
operations(1)

Reclassify tax
expense –

deferred to
discontinued

operations(2) As adjusted

For the three months ended June 30, 2022

Income from equity-accounted investments
in multi-family rental properties $ 18,905 $ (18,735) $ – $ 170

Income before taxes from discontinued operations – 18,735 – 18,735

Income tax expense – deferred from continuing operations (63,604) – 7,479 (56,125)

Income tax expense – deferred from discontinued operations – – (7,479) (7,479)

(in thousands of U.S. dollars)
As previously

reported

Reclassify
income to

discontinued
operations(1)

Reclassify tax
expense –

deferred to
discontinued

operations(2) As adjusted

For the six months ended June 30, 2022

Income from equity-accounted investments
in multi-family rental properties $ 35,942 $ (35,612) $ – $ 330

Income before taxes from discontinued operations – 35,612 – 35,612

Income tax expense – deferred from continuing operations (111,491) – 11,023 (100,468)

Income tax expense – deferred from discontinued operations – – (11,023) (11,023)

(1)	 In accordance with IFRS 5, Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations, the Company reclassified the prior-period income from equity-accounted
investments in U.S. multi-family rental properties as discontinued operations, separate from the Company’s continuing operations (Note 3).

(2)	 The Company reclassified previously recorded deferred income tax expense relating to U.S. multi-family rental properties from continuing operations to discontinued
operations (Note 3).

Accounting standards and interpretations adopted
Effective January 1, 2023, the Company has adopted amendments to IAS 1, Presentation of Financial Statements, and IAS 8,